

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5686/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in CRLMA No.6539/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KALPESH @ KALAP DHIRUBHAI TALAVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jigar Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv.
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Ahaluwalia, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.

 Mr. K.K. Trivedi,Adv.
 Mr. Priank Adhyaru,Adv.
 Mr. A.P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, bail is granted to the petitioner to the satisfaction of the 3rd (Ad-hoc) Additional Sessions Judge, Surat, Gujarat in case FIR being 1-CR No.132/2012 dated 11/9/2012 registered with Adajan Police Station, Surat, Gujarat.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

No order on application for impleadment.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar